

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 62

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 13
TH

 DECEMBER, 2022


MEDICAL EDUCATION IN REGIONAL LANGUAGES


62.  SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has drawn any plan to start medical education in regional

languages; and


(b) if so, the steps being taken in this regard to promote the use of regional languages in medical education?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(DR MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 62* FOR 13
TH

DECEMBER, 2022


As per information received from the State Government of Madhya Pradesh, the

State in order to promote education in Regional languages has taken a decision to impart medical education in Hindi as a pilot project.


*****

